506412077 12/18/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6458834

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEY	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
			Name	Execution Date
89908, INC.				10/04/2013
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ			
Name:	LUND	ΜΟΤΙΟ	ON PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	4325 H	IAMIL	TON MILL RD.	
Internal Address:	STE. 4	00		
City:	BUFO	RD		
State/Country:	GEOR	GIA		
Postal Code:	30518			
PROPERTY NUMBER	29 Total: 2)		
Property Typ			Number	
Application Number:		16216		
Application Number:		16824		
	l be sent t	o the e	760-9502 e-mail address first; if that is uns	
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:	If provide		nat is unsuccessful, it will be sen 760-0404	t via US Mail.
Email:			g@knobbe.com	
Correspondent Name	e:	-	BBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR	LLP.
Address Line 1:			MAIN STREET, 14TH FL.	
Address Line 4:		IRVIN	IE, CALIFORNIA 92614	
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:		LUND.735C2/C4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER	3:		EDWARD A. SCHLATTER	
IGNATURE: /Edward A. Schlatter/				
DATE SIGNED:			12/18/2020	
Total Attachments: 11				
source=LUND.735 - Thi source=LUND.735 - Thi source=LUND.735 - Thi	ird Assignr	nent#p	page2.tif	

source=LUND.735 - Third Assignment#page5.tif	
source=LUND.735 - Third Assignment#page6.tif	
source=LUND.735 - Third Assignment#page7.tif	
source=LUND.735 - Third Assignment#page8.tif	
source=LUND.735 - Third Assignment#page9.tif	
source=LUND.735 - Third Assignment#page10.tif	
source=LUND.735 - Third Assignment#page11.tif	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment ("Agreement") is between **89908**, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor") and Lund Motion Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee" and together with the Assignor, the "Parties") and shall be on October 4, 2013 (the "Effective Date").

WHEREAS, the Parties have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement (the "APA") effective on October 4, 2013; and

WHEREAS, the APA requires Assignors to assign certain patents to Assignee as further set forth herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Definitions

1.1. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein will have the meanings given such terms in the APA.

- 1.2. "Patents" shall mean patents and applications identified on **Exhibit A** hereto.
- 2. <u>Patent Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents throughout the world and the inventions and designs covered thereby, including the right to claim priority and the right to any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, or substitute application thereof and the right to any reissue, restoration, extension or reexamination of any patent thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the end of the term for which the Patents have been or will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims by Assignor for damages by reason of past and future infringement of the Patents with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor further agrees to execute any and all documents necessary or desirable to properly vest full right, title and interest in and to the Patents throughout the world in the name of Assignee and its successors and assigns or which may be necessary to obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said Patents.

Assignor also hereby grants Assignee the power to insert on this Patent Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or any applicable foreign patent office for recordation of this document.

DAL:876626.2

- 3. <u>Assignor Obligations</u>. Assignor hereby accepts and ratifies all obligations related to the Patents set forth in the APA and nothing in this agreement shall limit the representations, warranties, and covenants set forth therein.
- 4. <u>Assignce's Obligations</u>. Assignce hereby assumes the obligation and agrees to prosecute and maintain the Patents.
- 5. <u>Further Documentation</u>. Each party shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the other party, or shall cause the execution, acknowledgement, and delivery to the other party of such further documents and instruments as either party shall deem necessary to effect the intent and purpose of this Agreement.

6. Miscellaneous

6.1. <u>Waiver</u>. The waiver by a party of any breach of this Agreement by the other party in a particular instance shall not operate as a waiver of subsequent breaches of the same or different kind. The failure of a party to exercise any rights under this Agreement in a particular instance shall not operate as a waiver of such party's right to exercise the same or different rights in subsequent instances.

6.2. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Agreement, the construction of this Agreement, all rights and obligations between the Parties to this Agreement, and any and all claims arising out of or relating to the subject matter of this Agreement, shall be governed by the laws of Delaware, without regard to its conflicts of law principles.

6.3. <u>Entire Agreement</u>. This Agreement contains the entire understanding of the Parties with respect to the subject matter hereof and may be amended only by a writing signed by authorized representatives of the Parties.

6.4. <u>Headings</u>. The headings and captions in this Agreement are for convenience purposes only, and shall not be used to construe the terms of this Agreement.

DAL:876626.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed and delivered this Agreement as of the Effective Date.

89908,	INC.	e e	
By:	Moh		
Name:	Hout	Leitner	
Title:	CEO		

LUND	MOTION PRODUCTS, INC.
By:	Mutor
Name:	Chris McCorrie
Title:	Nice President

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said State and County, duly commissioned and qualified, personally appeared Horst Leitner with whom I am personally acquainted (or proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person) and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself to be the President of 89908, Inc., the within named assignor, a California corporation, and that he as such officer, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by subscribing the name of the corporation by himself as such officer.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal at office this 1st day of October, 2013.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF DALLAS

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said State and County, duly commissioned and qualified, personally appeared Christopher McRorie with whom I am personally acquainted (or proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person) and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself to be the Vice President and Secretary of Lund Motion Products, Inc., the within named assignee, a Delaware corporation, and that he as such officer, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by subscribing the name of the corporation by himself as such officer. WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal at office this _____ day of September, 2013.

Notary Public

My commission expires:



DAL:\$76525.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed and delivered this Agreement as of the Effective Date.

$\mathbb{C}^{\mathcal{C}} \to \mathbb{C}^{\mathcal{C}} / $	LUND MOTION PRODUCTS, INC.
ву:	By:
Name: <u>HORST LEITWE</u> R	Name:
Title: <u>CEO</u>	Title:

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF OR AND

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said State and County, duly commissioned and qualified, personally appeared Horst Leitner with whom I am personally acquainted (or proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person) and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself to be the President of 89908, Inc., the within named assignor, a California corporation, and that he as such officer, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by subscribing the name of the corporation by himself as such officer.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal at office this 1st day of October, 2013.

Hand

Notary Public

My commission expires:

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF DALLAS

CARRIE E. STRAND Commission # 2003014 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Jan 5, 2017

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said State and County, duly commissioned and qualified, personally appeared Christopher McRorie with whom I am personally acquainted (or proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person) and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself to be the Vice President and Secretary of Lund Motion Products, Inc., the within named assignee, a Delaware corporation, and that he as such officer, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by subscribing the name of the corporation by himself as such officer. WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal at office this _____ day of September, 2013.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

DAL::876626.2



DAL:876626.2

Client Code/ Subcase Country Name	Case Type	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Patent Number/Date	Status Expiration Date
AMERMOT.002A/ United States of America	ORD	08/651921 21-May-1996 <i>Title:</i> TRUCK BED EXTENDER		5700047 23-Dec-1997	Issued 21-May-2016
AMERMOT.136WO/ Patent Cooperation Treaty	ORD	PCT/US2012/044443 27-Jun-2012 <i>Title:</i> VEHICLE BED EXTENDER			Pending
AMPRSCH.018A/ United States of America	ORD	11/498304 01-Aug-2006 <i>Title:</i> VEHICLE SEAT ASSEMBLY	2007/0885367 A1 19-Apr-2007	7506910 24-Mar-2009	Issued 11-Apr-2027
AMPRSCH.018CI/ United States of America	CON	12/368239 09-Feb-2009 <i>Title:</i> VEHICLE SEAT ASSEMBLY	2010/0007166 A1 14-Jan-2010	7871116 18-Jan-2011	Issued 01-Aug-2026
AMPRSCH.018VJP/ Japan	ORD	2008-525153 01-Aug-2006 <i>Title:</i> VEHICLE SEAT ASSEMBLY			ABA Intent
AMPRSCH.019A/ United States of America	PRP	11/590251 31-Oct-2006 <i>Title:</i> VEHICLE BEDTIE DOWN DEVICE	2007/0183860 A1 09-Aug-2007	7549828 23-Jun-2009	Issued 31-Oct-2026
AMPRSCH.021A/ United States of America	PRP	11/588822 27-Oct-2006 <i>Title:</i> VEHICLE BED STORAGE RACK AND BED DIVIDER	2007/0132263 A1 14-Jun-2007	7464976 16-Dec-2008	Issued 27-Oct-2026
AMPRSCH.021DA/ United States of America	DES	29/241947 01-Nov-2005 <i>Title:</i> VEHICLE STORAGE RACK		DES568230 06-May-2008	Issued 06-May-2022
AMPRSCH.021DCI/ United States of America	DCN	29/317717 05-May-2008 <i>Title:</i> VEHICLE STORAGE RACK		D597924 11-Aug-2009	Issued 11-Aug-2023
AMPRSCH.024A/ United States of America	CIP	11/392224 28-Mar-2006 <i>Title:</i> FUEL DOOR ASSEMBLY	2006/0284440 A1 21-Dec-2006	7258386 21-Aug-2007	Issued 24-Apr-2020
AMPRSCH.028A/ United States of America	PRP	12/031688 14-Feb-2008 <i>Title:</i> DUAL ACCESS VEHICLE STORAGE ASSEMBLY	2008/0197648 A1 24-Mar-2011	7810862 12-Oct-2010	Issued 12-Sep-2028
AMPRSCH.028CI/ United States of America	CON	12/886400 20-Sep-2010 <i>Title:</i> VEHICLE RAIL CLAMP MOUNT	2011/0068597 A1 24-Mar-2011		Published

Client Code/ Subcase Country Name	Case Type	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Patent Number/Date	Status Expiration Date
AMPRSCH.029A/ United States of America	PRP	12/031666 14-Feb-2008 <i>Title:</i>	2008/0197663 A1 21-Aug-2008	7845887 07-Dec-2010	Issued 09-Aug-2028
AMERMOT.002CI/ United States of America	CON	08/924230 05-Sep-1997 <i>Title:</i> TRUCK BED EXTENDER		6113173 05-Sep-2000	Issued 21-May-2016
AMERMOT.007DA/ United States of America	DES	29/083594 12-Feb-1998 <i>Title:</i> VEHICLE CARGO BED EXTENDER		DES417859 21-Dec-1999	Issued 21-Dec-2013
AMERMOT.013A/ United States of America	ORD	09/488207 19-Jan-2000 <i>Title:</i> VEHICLE BED STORAGE BOX		6247640 10-Jul-2001	Issued 19-Jan-2020
AMERMOT.013C1/ United States of America	CON	09/846577 01-May-2001 <i>Title:</i> VEHICLE BED STORAGE BOX	0017474 30-Aug-2001	6471278 29-Oct-2002	Issued 19-Jan-2020
AMERMOT.013C2/ United States of America	CON	10/282954 28-Oct-2002 <i>Title:</i> VEHICLE BED STORAGE BOX	2003/0098591 A1 29-May-2003	6644711 11-Nov-2003	Issued 19-Jan-2020
AMERMOT.013C3/ United States of America	CON	10/705808 10-Nov-2003 <i>Title:</i> VEHICLE BED STORAGE BOX	US-2004-0169389-A1 29-May-2003	6824184 30-Nov-2004	Issued 19-Jan-2020
AMERMOT.019A/ United States of America	ORD	09/558374 24-Apr-2000 <i>Title:</i> FUEL DOOR ASSEMBLY		6352295 05-Mar-2002	Issued 24-Apr-2020
AMERMOT.022A/ United States of America	ORD	09/817897 26-Mar-2001 <i>Title:</i> RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP	02/0113400 22-Aug-2002	6641158 04-Nov-2003	Issued 26-Mar-2021
AMERMOT.022C1/ United States of America	CON	10/689254 20-Oct-2003 <i>Title:</i> RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP	US-2004-0124601-A1 01-Jul-2004	6830257 14-Dec-2004	Issued 26-Mar-2021
AMERMOT.022C2/ United States of America	CON	10/996125 23-Nov-2004 <i>Title:</i> RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP	US-2005-0179227-A1 18-Aug-2005	7055839 06-Jun-2006	Issued 26-Mar-2021
AMERMOT.022C3/ United States of America	CON	11/417395 03-May-2006 <i>Title:</i> RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP	2006/0202441 A1 14-Sep-2006	7413204 19-Aug-2008	Issued 26-Mar-2021

Client Code/ Subcase Country Name	Case Type	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Patent Number/Date	Status Expiration Date
AMERMOT.022C4/ United States of America	CON	11/417506 03-May-2006 <i>Title:</i> RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP	2007/0108720 A1 17-May-2007	7380807 03-Jun-2008	Issued 26-Mar-2021
AMERMOT.022C5/ United States of America	CON	12/143619 20-Jun-2008 <i>Title:</i> RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP	2008/0290626 A1 27-Nov-2008	7584975 08-Sep-2009	Issued 16-Oct-2022
AMERMOT.022QCA/ Canada	ORD	2463717 16-Oct-2002 <i>Title:</i> RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP		2463717 07-Jul-2009	Issued 16-Oct-2022
AMERMOT. 022QCN/ China (People's Republic)	ORD	2463717 16-Oct-202 <i>Title:</i> RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP	CN 1652955A 10-Aug-2005	ZL02825000.1 22-Aug-2007	Issued 16-Oct-2022
AMERMOT.022QHK/ Hong Kong	ORD	06101815.5 16-Oct-2002 <i>Title:</i> RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP	1081498A 19-May-2006	HK1081498 25-Jan-2008	Issued 16-Oct-2022
AMERMOT.022QRCH/ China (People's Republic)	DIV	200710127850.8 16-Oct-2002 <i>Title:</i> METHOD OF DEPLOYING VEHICLE STEP ASSIST	101081609A 05-Dec-2007	ZL200710127850.8 30-Sep-2009	Issued 16-Oct-2022
AMERMOT.022QRHK/ Hong Kong	ORD	08106147.1 16-Oct-2002 <i>Title:</i> METHOD OF DEPLOYING VEHICLE STEP ASSIST	1115563 05-Dec-2008	HK1115563 04-Jun-2010	Issued 16-Oct-2022
AMERMOT.022VCA/ Canada	ORD	2438489 15-Feb-2002 <i>Title:</i> RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP		2438489 30-Nov-2010	Issued 15-Feb-2023
AMERMOT.035A/ United States of America	CIP	10/274418 16-Oct-2002 <i>Title:</i> RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP	03/0184040 02-Oct-2003	6834875 28-Dec-2004	Issued 16-Oct-2022
AMERMOT.035C1/ United States of America	CON	10/993047 19-Nov-2004 <i>Title:</i> RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP	2005/0087951 A1 28-Apr-2005	7007961 07-Mar-2006	Issued 12-Feb-2023
AMERMOT.035C2/ United States of America	CON	11/182267 15-Jul-2005 <i>Title:</i> RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP	2006/0091638 A1 04-May-2006	7398985 15-Jul-2008	Issued 08-Aug-2023

Client Code/ Subcase Country Name	Case Type	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Patent Number/Date	Status Expiration Date
AMERMOT.035C3/ United States of America	CON	12/143559 20-Jun-2008 <i>Title:</i> RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP	2009/0072508 A1 19-Mar-2009	7566064 28-Jul-2009	Issued 16-Oct-2022
AMERMOT.066A/ United States of America	ORD	10/643708 19-Aug-2003 <i>Title:</i> RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP	2004/0084868 A1 06-May-2004	6942233 13-Sep-2005	Issued 16-Mar-2023
AMERMOT.066C1/ United States of America	CON	11/191615 28-Jul-2005 <i>Title:</i> RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP	2006/0125204 A1 15-Jun-2006	7487986 10-Feb-2009	Issued 20-Nov-2023
AMERMOT.068A/ United States of America	ORD	10/641358 14-Aug-2003 <i>Title:</i> RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP	US-2005-0077697-A1 14-Apr-2005	6938909 06-Sep-2005	Issued 16-Oct-2022
AMERMOT.069A/ United States of America	ORD	10/961835 08-Oct-2004 <i>Title:</i> DRIVE SYSTEMS FOR RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP	2005/0151340 A1 14-Jul-2005	7367574 06-May-2008	Issued 12-Jan-2026
AMERMOT.072A/ United States of America	ORD	20/977321 29-Oct-2004 <i>Title:</i> RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP WITH ANTI- STRIKE/ANTI-PITCH SENSOR SYSTEM	2005/0173886 A1 11-Aug-2005	7163221 16-Jan-2007	Issued 29-Oct-2024
AMERMOT.088A/ United States of America	ORD	11/105120 13-Apr-2005 <i>Title:</i> VEHICLE CARGO BED EXTENDER	2006/0061114 A1 23-Mar-2006	7240940 10-Jul-2007	Issued 13-Apr-2025
AMERMOT.088C1/ United States of America	CON	11/775124 09-Jul-2007 <i>Title:</i> VEHICLE CARGO BED EXTENDER	2008/0012373 A1 17-Jan-2008	7547054 16-Jun-2009	Issued 13-Apr-2025
AMERMOT.088CIC/ United States of America	CON	12/484944 15-Jun-2009 <i>Title:</i> VEHICLE CARGO BED EXTENDER	2009/0250957 A1 08-Oct-2009	7857371 28-Dec-2010	Issued 13-Apr-2025
AMERMOT.101A/ United States of America	PRP	11/924549 25-Oct-2007 <i>Title:</i> TAILGATE ACCESS STEP	2008/0100024 A1 01-May-2008	7740261 22-Jun-2010	Issued 05-May-2028
AMERMOT.101C1/ United States of America	CON	12/819078 18-Jun-2010 <i>Title:</i> TAILGATE ACCESS STEP	2011/0115187 A1 19-May-2011	8360455 29-Jan-2013	Issued 25-Oct-2027
AMERMOT.101VCA/ Canada	ORD	2666495 25-Oct-2007 <i>Title:</i> TAILGATE ACCESS STEP			Pending

Client Code/ Subcase Country Name	Case Type	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Patent Number/Date	Status Expiration Date
AMERMOT.103DA/ United States of America	DES	29/263998 02-Aug-2006 <i>Title:</i> TAILGATE CARGO ENCLOSURE		DES544826 19-Jun-2007	Issued 19-Jun-2021
AMERMOT.105A/ United States of America	PRP	11/924537 25-Oct-2007 <i>Title:</i> VEHICLE CARGO TAILGATE ENCLOSURE	2008/0111390 A1 15-May-2008	7841638 30-Nov-2010	Issued 25-Oct-2027
AMERMOT.105C2/ United States of America	CON	13/351191 16-Jan-2012 <i>Title:</i> VEHICLE CARGO TAILGATE ENCLOSURE	2012/039423 20-Dec02012		Published
AMERMOT.105DA/ United States of America	DES	29/250210 06-Nov-2006 <i>Title:</i> TAILGATE CARGO ENCLOSURE		DES553072 16-Oct-2007	Issued 16-Oct-2021
AMERMOT.106A/ United States of America	PRP	11/924956 26-Oct-2007 <i>Title:</i> MOVABLE SUPPORT PLATFORM	2008/0100025 A1 01-May-2008	7637519 29-Dec-2009	Issued 26-Oct-2027
AMERMOT.106C1/ United States of America	PRP	12/638890 15-Dec-2009 <i>Title:</i> MOVABLE SUPPORT PLATFORM	2010/0237581 A1 23-Sep-2010	8419034 16-Apr-2013	Issued 02-Feb-2029
AMERMOT.117A/ United States of America	PRP	12/251847 15-Oct-2008 <i>Title:</i> VEHICLE TAILGATE ENCLOSURE WITH ENHANCED ADJUSTMENT	2009/0108612 A1 30-Apr-2009	79592003 14-Jun-2011	Issued 04-Mar-2029
AMERMOT.129A/ United States of America	CIP	12/511027 28-Jul-2009 <i>Title:</i> RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP	2010/0059962 A1 11-Mar-2010	8157277 17-Apr-2012	Issued 05-Mar-2022
AMERMOT.129C1/ United States of America	CON	13/445663 12-Apr-2012 <i>Title:</i> RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP	2012/008035 A1 14-Feb-2013	8408571 02-Apr-2013	Issued 20-Jun-2018
AMERMOT.136A/ United States of America	PRP	13/285838 31-Oct-2011 <i>Title:</i> VEHICLE BED EXTENDER	2013/0001973 A1 03-Jan-2013		Published
AMERMOT.138A/ United States of America	CIP	13/286133 31-Oct-2011 <i>Title:</i> RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP			Pending
AMERMOT.2CP3C1/ United States of America	CON	09/524332 13-Mar-2000 <i>Title:</i> VEHICLE CARGO BED EXTENDER		6402215 11-Jun-2002	Issued 21-May-2016

Client Code/ Subcase Country Name	Case Type	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Patent Number/Date	Status Expiration Date
AMERMOT.2CP3C2/ United States of America	CON	10/171456 11-Jun-2002 <i>Tüle:</i> VEHICLE CARGO BED EXTENDER	03/0146637 07-Aug-2003	6805392 19-Oct-2004	Issued 21-May-2016
AMERMOT.2CP3C2C/ United States of America	CON	10/914384 09-Aug-2004 <i>Tüle:</i> VEHICLE CARGO BED EXTENDER	US-2005-0012354 A1 20-Jan-2005	7063366 20-Jun-2006	Issued 21-May-2016
AMERMOT.2P3C2C3/ United States of America	CON	11/418547 03-May-2006 <i>Tüle:</i> VEHICLE CARGO BED EXTENDER	2007/0068984 A1 29-Mar-2007	7393035 01-Jul-2008	Issued 21-May-2016
AMERMOT.2P3C2C5/ United States of America	CON	12/165512 30-Jun-2008 <i>Tüle:</i> VEHICLE CARGO BED EXTENDER	2008/0258487 A1 23-Oct-2008	7681935 23-Mar-2010	Issued 21-May-2016
AMERMOT.2P3C2C6/ United States of America	CON	12/185019 01-Aug-2008 <i>Tütle:</i> VEHICLE CARGO BED EXTENDER	2008/0284190 A1 20-Nov-2008	7654598 02-Feb-2010	Issued 21-May-2016
AMERMOT.2P3C2C7/ United States of America	CON	12/724374 15-Mar-2010 <i>Title:</i> VEHICLE CARGO BED EXTENDER	2011/0101720 A1 05-May-2011	8297677 30-Oct-2012	Issued 21-May-2016
AMERMOT.7DACP1/ United States of America	DES	29/083593 12-Feb-1998 <i>Tüle:</i> VEHICLE CARGO BED EXTENDER		DES418106 28-Dec-1999	Issued 28-Dec-2013

The items below represent patent applications:

Name	Application Date	Application Number
DUAL ACCESS VEHICLE STORAGE ASSEMBLY	02-Apr-2013	61/807558
TAILGATE ACCESS STEP	25-Jan-2013	13/750755
MOVEABLE SUPPORT PLATFORM	05-Apr-2013	13/857956
RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP	29-Mar-2013	13/853904
VEHICLE CARGO BED EXTENDER	26-Oct-2012	13/662262